FATEINT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE RELEASE TO CORRECT FROM APPLICATION NO. 10272728 TO PATENT NO. 10272728 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME 052259/0639. ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEMCO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	5605 CARNEGIE BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberPatent Number:10272728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	7043311000		
Email:	PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC		
Address Line 1:	100 NORTH TRYON STREET		

Address Line 2:	SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective - TRSI-P - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Stemco Products, Inc#page1.tif

source=Corrective - TRSI-P - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Stemco Products, Inc#page2.tif source=Corrective - TRSI-P - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Stemco Products, Inc#page3.tif source=Corrective - TRSI-P - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Stemco Products, Inc#page4.tif source=Corrective - TRSI-P - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Stemco Products, Inc#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 31, 2020

PTAS

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 100 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

505990753

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/30/2020

REEL/FRAME: 052259/0639 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.004781

ASSIGNOR: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

DOC DATE: 03/27/2020

ASSIGNEE:

STEMCO PRODUCTS, INC. 5605 CARNEGIE BLVD SUITE 500 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28209

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10272728FILING DATE: 10/17/2002PATENT NUMBER: 6770192ISSUE DATE: 08/03/2004TITLE: WATER SYSTEM FOR BACTERIA CONTROL

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

505990753 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6037462

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		TERMINATION AND RELEASE	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PAT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BANK OF AMERICA, N	N.A., AS A	DMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/27/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	STEM	CO PRODUCTS, INC.			
Street Address:	5605 0	CARNEGIE BLVD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	500			
City:	CHAR	LOTTE			
State/Country:	NORT	H CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28209				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻				
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number:		10272728			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (704)		(704)331-1159			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
		7043311000	ent via 00 man.		
		PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,			
	.	maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com			
•		MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 100 NORTH TRYON STREET			
		SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMEN	т		
		CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28			
		017625.004781			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN SLAUGHTER		
SIGNATURE:		03/30/2020	/john slaughter/		
		03/30/2020			
DATE SIGNED:					
Total Attachments: 3	of Amorios	NA as Administrativo Agont to Ston	aco Products Inc#pago1 tif		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRSI-P - Bank c		, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Sten , N.A., as Administrative Agent to Sten			

PATENT REEL: 052413 FRAME: 0078

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of March 27, 2020 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Stemco Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 28, 2018 (as amended, modified, supplemented, increased, extended, restated, renewed, refinanced or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Patents, Patent Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 29, 2018 at Reel 046487 Frame 0749 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

(a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest, and the right to set off against, Obligor's right, title, and interest in and to solely the Patent Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and

(b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Jwi ha

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Subject to Security Interest Granted by Stemco Products, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded June 29, 2018 at Reel 046487 Frame 0749

Issued Patent

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM ROTARY AIR	10272728	04/30/19
UNION		

CHAR2\2263099v1

RECORDED: 04/16/2020